SCCCD Personnel System
Vice Chancellor Salary Schedule: VC (Yearly Amounts)
Effective Date: July 1, 2024

Step

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

$ 230,878

$ 235,496

$ 240,206

$ 245,010

$ 252,409

$ 257,457

$ 265,207

$ 270,511

Number of Paid Days
(includes vacation)

243

Academic Vice Chancellors

Number of Working
Days

219

Months Per Year

12

For academic contracts of other than durations shown, use daily rate calculation as follows:
Range and step /243 for 12 month contract = daily rate.
Daily rate x number of paid days (including vacation) = annual salary

Number of Paid Days
(includes vacation)

260

Classified Vice Chancellors

Number of Working
Days

219

Months Per Year

12

Progression on the salary schedule is not automatic. Progression is contingent upon receiving an evaluation
rating by the Chancellor of "Meets Expectations" or above.

Effective 7/1/2024 the schedule was increased by COLA (1.07%)
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